Investing in Londoners
INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No. Organisation

Strategic Inltiatives

a) 13494 Habinteg Housing Association Ltd

Total Strategic Initiatives

Improving London's Environment

b) 13140 South London Botanica! Institute

c) 13369 Sutton Community Farm

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health
d) 13256 St Mungo's Broadway

e) 13228 The Brandon Centre
Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive
f) 13270 Action Space London Events
g) 13092 Stratford Circus Arts Centre

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer
h) 13456 Tender Education and Arts

Total Making London Safer

Older Londoners
i) 13278 Age UK London

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty

1) 13144 Lewisham Refugee and Migrant
Network
k) 13205 The Hackney Foodbank

Total Reducing Poverty

Requested Recommended

Amount

£311,000
£311,000

£76,899
£252,431
£329,330

£135,000
£158,421
£293 421

£118,284
£83,972
£202,256

£100,559
£100,559

£113,257
£113,257

£148,646

£163,280
£311,926

Amount

£311,000
£311,000

£76,500
£90,000
£166,500

£135,000
£142,500
£277,500

£118,300
£93,240
£211,540

£100,560
£100,560

£113,200
£113,200

£120,000

£114,950
£234,950



Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders
)] 13266 Spark Inside £120,000 £90,000
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders £120,000 £90,000

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector
m) 13351 Inclusion London £114,136 £114,200
Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector £114,136 £114,200

Grand Totals £1,895,885 £1,619,450





