Investing in Londoners INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount			
Strategic Initiatives							
a)	13494	Habinteg Housing Association Ltd	£311,000	£311,000			
Total Strategic Initiatives			£311,000	£311,000			
<u>Improvir</u>							
b)	13140	South London Botanical Institute	£76,899	£76,500			
c)	13369	Sutton Community Farm	£252,431	£90,000			
Total Impro	oving London	£329,330	£166,500				
Improving Londoners' Mental Health							
d)	13256		£135,000	£135,000			
e)	13228	The Brandon Centre	£158,421	•			
•		ers' Mental Health	•	•			
, ota, impre	ving London	no Montai Hoalar	£293,421	£277,500			
Making London More Inclusive							
f)	13270	Action Space London Events	£118,284	£118,300			
g)	13092	Stratford Circus Arts Centre	£83,972	£93,240			
Total Makir	ng London Mo	£202,256	£211,540				
Making London Safer							
h)	13456	Tender Education and Arts	£100,559	£100,560			
Total Making London Safer			£100,559	£100,560			
£100,300							
Older Londoners							
i)	13278	Age UK London	£113,257	£113,200			
Total Older	Londoners		£113,257	£113,200			
Reducing Poverty							
j)	13144	Lewisham Refugee and Migrant Network	£148,646	£120,000			
k)	13205	The Hackney Foodbank	£163,280	£114,950			
•	cing Poverty	£311,926	£234,950				
£311,926							

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders								
l)	13266	Spark Inside	£120,000	£90,000				
Total Rese	ttlement and	Rehabilitation of Offenders	£120,000	£90,000				
Strength m)	ening Lor 13351	ndon's Voluntary Sector Inclusion London	£114,136	£114,200				
Total Stren	gthening Lo	ndon's Voluntary Sector	£114,136	£114,200				
Grand 1	Totals		£1,895,885	£1,619,450				